this permit, the Zoning Inspector may grant one (1) extension up to an additional one- 

hundred eighty (180) days. No other extensions may be administratively approved and 

must be approved by the Board of Zoning Appeals. In no case shall such signs be erected 

for more than three hundred sixty-five (365) days. 

e. Small and Large Temporary Signs shall not count toward the total maximum square 

footage of signs permitted on a lot. 

f. The sign permit number for Large Temporary Signs must be printed on the sign in a 

visible location. 

14. Changeable Copy and Electronic Message Displays